PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2573415

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
[,	
Name Execution Date						
THE FOUNDRY LLC 03/15/2011						
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	Name: INNOVATIVE PULMONARY SOLUTIONS, INC.					
Street Address:	12810 NOR1	THEAS	T 32ND PLACE			
City:	BELLEVUE					
State/Country:	WASHINGTO	WASHINGTON				
Postal Code:	98005	98005				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 13669			305			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:	(612	2)349-9	266			
Phone:						
Email:						
-			hen the email attempt is unsuccessful.			
-						
Address Line 1: 80 SOUTH 8TH STREET Address Line 2: 4800 IDS CENTER						
Address Line 2: 4800 IDS CENTER Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402						
Address Line 4. MINNEAP OLIS, MINNESOTA 33402						
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			VALERIE P. MITCHELL			
Signature:			/Valerie P. Mitchell/			
Date:			10/10/2013			
				PATENT		

Total Attachments: 4 source=4680.07US04 The Foundry LLC-Innovative Pulmonary#page1.tif source=4680.07US04 The Foundry LLC-Innovative Pulmonary#page2.tif source=4680.07US04 The Foundry LLC-Innovative Pulmonary#page3.tif source=4680.07US04 The Foundry LLC-Innovative Pulmonary#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, The Foundry LLC (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), a limited liability company of the State of California having a place of business at 199 Jefferson Drive, Menlo Park, California 94025, is the owner of the inventions, patents, patent applications, and patent publications identified in Schedule A (collectively, the "Patents");

WHEREAS, Innovative Pulmonary Solutions, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at 12810 Northeast 32nd Place, Bellevue, Washington 98005, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions, patents, patent applications, and patent publications identified in Schedule A and in and to any letters patents that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, said applications, said Patents, and any and all letters patents which may be granted for said inventions in the United States of America and its territorial possessions including any extensions or adjustments in term thereof and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States applications to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said inventions, applications and all letters patents on said inventions to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patents on said inventions to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patents on said inventions, for litigation regarding said letters patents, or for the purpose of protecting title to said inventions or letters patents therefor.

		The I	Foundry L	LC		
$\frac{3/15/11}{Date}$		yand Title:	Jef Man	Fry J Gran aging Parts	iger her	-
State of County of)	SS.				
I certify	that I	know is the pe	or have	ve satisfactory appeared before n	evidence ne, and said po	that erson
acknowledged that he/she si execute the instrument, and	igned this in acknowleg	iged ht a	s the	stated that he/she	was authoriz	ed to
acknowledged that he/she si execute the instrument, and (title) of The Foundry LLC purposes mentioned in the in	to be the free	f^{C}	luntary ac	t of said corporation	on for the use:	s and
	Dated					_
	Signature Notary Pu					
	Printed Na	ame				_
	My appoir	ntment ex	pires			

1817538_1.DOC

•

۰.

-

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEGEMENT

•

.

$\frac{15 M H 2011}{5 M H 2011}$ before me,	Joseph G. Cabell Notary Public
JOSEPH G. CABELL Commission # 1873957 Notary Public - California San Mateo County My Comm. Expires Jan 12, 2014	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(a) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledgement to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/ber/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the persons(s) acted executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PURJURY under the laws of the State of California that the forgoing paragraph is true and correct.
	WITNESS my hand and official seaf
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature of Notary Public
Though the information below is not requi and could prevent frauduk	OPTIØNAL // red by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document ent removel and reattacyment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	1
Title or Type of Document:	HSSKIMMENT
Document Date: 15 /MA	
Signers(s) Other Than Named Above:	None
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer Name:	Signer Name:
Individual Corporate OfficerTitle(s): Partner[Limited]General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:	Individual Corporate OfficerTitle(s): Partner Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator
Signer Is Representing:	

> PATENT REEL: 031382 FRAME: 0214

•

SCHEDULE A

Serial No.	Country/Region	Filing Date	Title	Seed Ref No.
US 61/321,346	United States	04/06/10	SYSTEMS AND	260060.406P1
			METHODS FOR ASTHMA	
			TREATMENT	
US 10/437,882	United States	05/13/03	APPARATUS FOR	260060.407
			TREATING ASTHMA	
			USING NEUROTOXIN	
US 11/446,043	United States	06/01/06	APPARATUS FOR	260060.407C1
			TREATING ASTHMA	
			USING NEUROTOXIN	
US 11/445,644	United States	06/01/06	APPARATUS FOR	260060.407C2
			TREATING ASTHMA	
			USING NEUROTOXIN	
PCT/US2004/015222	PCT	05/13/04	APPARATUS FOR	260060.407PC
			TREATING ASTHMA	
			USING NEUROTOXIN	
CN 200480013125.2	China	05/13/04	APPARATUS FOR	260060.407CN
			TREATING ASTHMA	
			USING NEUROTOXIN	
EP 04752282.6	Europe	05/13/04	APPARATUS FOR	260060.407EP
			TREATING ASTHMA	
			USING NEUROTOXIN	
JP 2006-533091	Japan	05/13/04	APPARATUS FOR	260060.407JP
			TREATING ASTHMA	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			USING NEUROTOXIN	